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THE

MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION
——]"——'i _ 8787 Georgia Avenue ¢ Silver Spring, Maryland 20910-3760
s |
S
DATE: B |2\
MEMORANDUM
TO: Robert Hubbard, Acting Direcﬁor

Department of Permitting Services

FROM: Gwen Wright, Historic Preservation Cocordinator
Montgomery County Department of Park and Planning

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission has
reviewed the attached application for a Historic Area Work
Permit. The appllcatlon was:

Approved Denied

Approved with Conditions:

gz—&;y« c)»-<:q (;u:v-r>c>ry:§ﬁ"c44kﬁl‘f —o \“Eﬁuhin~ f;xcﬁLQ
Ly b\le J*CD\DQ iaapru:Q45c_cz;?4q£& <>Lt:<1>rr:;3\cﬂ\o
'fSc;)d:4>/W\_»u;g,1:1/zrv~rs ijLJQD\\CL F\\cﬁVQr S C—/~-'9<—’-ﬂ~—4~..j

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL
UPON ADHERENCE TO THE APPROVED HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT (HAWP).

Applicant: S}_gﬁ rDc,a [ d\pv-CC—
Address:—fq LC:%E§=4¥Z:A\L4 G:%Dib/wuxz_(<;;5§de=fWﬂc;j;%;¢};L——

***THE APPLICANT MUST ARRANGE FOR A FIELD INSPECTION BY CALLING
THE DEPARTMENT OF PERMITTING SERVICES AT 217-6240 FIVE DAYS PRIOR
TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK AND WITHIN TWO WEEKS FOLLOWING COMPLETION
OF WORK.***
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RETURNTO: DEPARTMENT OF PERMITTING SERVICES
250 HUNGERFORD DRIVE, ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20850

301/217-6370 DPS - #8
HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/495-4570 b SRR

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

4 — )

N . e ) . Contact Person ‘ . ’

. "._ _‘ R e Daytime Phone No.: "Io} :-‘{cs’— @75’?%
TaxAccountNo. /G 43 O1D 73 0| i S o ..
Nnmoovaopaﬁvarier: - Tm Miac écn.'m . Deytime Phon; No:- J03 - «is- —618Y
Address: __ Z{OY . Helly. Pove Takome Prab . md. - 7% Tt 2

Streat Number,. © [ ~Stot State Zip Code

o S Gascs L PhoneNoi .
Con!ractor Reglstmnon No.: ‘ . h. s ,L
Agent for Owner: i i i ] _ ‘, i B ' _ Daylime Phoﬁe ﬂo.: ] -

House Number: M Street /90// Ave gap
Town/City: T3hona éz‘ 4. . Nearest Cross Street: £as rg& can_Taul, Lo :

Lot: Block: Subdivision: —
Liber: Folio: Parcel: —
» v T o
: PERMITACTIONAND USE .. ... . P T St gl Tl
1A CHECKALL APPLICABLE Ktpl««f ex! >J“"3 CHECK ALL APPUCABLE:
U N R T
O Construct [ Extend ﬂAlter/Renovate OAC [ Slab O Room Addition (] Porch () Deck [ Shed
O Move O istal O WreckRam = O'solar () ‘Fl’e)fnlaca (] Wooiihuming Stove “ O single Family
[ Revision * [ Repair O3 Revocable ‘ - ¢ FancelWall (completeSecnom -0 011\er s el
AT e
1B. Construction cost estlmate $ _2@
vaptt o . Ao . . A .
1C. ifthis |sarevusion ofaprevuouslvapprovcd acnve penmt, see Panmt# ST R I S Lot
COMPLETEFORN STRUCT!ON AND EXTEND/ADDITIONS
2A. Type of sewage disposal: 01 O wssc 02 (3 Septic 03 O3 Other: ot
PR PR TICPIL S B o Mt s Chy,oooLd -.4..,‘-"“”:3 BV Y SR P TPER EIEPRN sret et e emt
28.” Type of water suppl: 01 O Wsc o7 Cwel " 03 O other: A
A > COMP ATNING WALL T etaTi

3A. Heaght é feet f—-—' mches N )

3B. Indicate whether the fence or retammg waII is to be constmcted on ang of the (ollowmg Iocatmns

« +[3..0n panty line/property line .x: .. ... ﬂEmirely onland of owner . ... . [J.On public right of way/easement ..

1 hereby certify that | hava the authority to make the Ioregomg application, that tha application is comect, and thet the construction will camply w:th plans

approved by all agencies listed and | he/eby acknowledge and accept this to be a candition for the issuance of this permit.

“y“"@Z;/v#"" RS

4 Date

Approved: __ ) Lo & ‘\(WY\ / r/a ChaigpgenQ, Histori eservation Commlssmn ‘ ) RN
— » 2 ot 6/( 2

Disapproved:

Date Issued:

Application/Permit No.: 7() 7
o n SEF REVERSE'SIDEFOR INSTRUGTIONS . -+ 1 i
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/- ) o i o tfo 7 _Che /&C/\/

a/u.( 2N pass uﬂoé>ﬁcu&/’£&l
b. General dascnpnon of project and its offect on the historic rasource(s) the snvnronmantal setting, and, where applicable; the hlstonc district:

[NJSAL[/ oé. 5 VN (- b éA‘L&

alr

/74 2
wivve. Mmash Fraics, pine Fhe  gsar ol s Bol iyl T
e \ A
T ’ LT T
2. SITEPLAN L. ECERS . e RS DA cnelngg 1R o
Site and environmental'settifg, drawn to scaleYdismay use your plat: Your'Site plan fust include: ™. . ... e A3 T Coane
aitel O R o
a. the scale, north arrow, and date; - r o ! — : -
st Tl '
b. dimensions of all existing and proposed structures; and : - -
c. s.;;enfeatures such as walkwuys drlvaways fe‘nces ponds, streams t}a-s.hﬂgun'lpstm mechamcal ehmprhent, and]andscaplng ’i-gf- t ”'6 .‘,"7\‘"‘
L R - PANTIR FENRT P71 PR
3. PLA L S
C R e
e A
a. Schematic construction plans, with marked dimensions, mdscatu:g Iocatlon size and general type of walls, wmdow and door openmgs and other
fixed features of both the existing resource{s) and the proposed woi
b. Elevations {facades), with marked dimefisions, clearly indicating proposed work in relation to existing'cbrisﬁucﬁon and, When apbfopfiéfel context.
All materials and fixtures proposed for the exterior must be noted on the elsvations drawings. An existing and-& proposed elevation drawing of each - :
facade affected by the propased work is required.
s o TR TR L T R T
4. MATERIALS SPEGIFICATIONS
L'y " N . o AT .
General description of matenals and manufactured ltems praposed for incorporation in the wark of the project. This information may be mcluded on your
design drawings. "
[ e R T S T
5. PHOTOGRAPHS A
a. Cleariy lebeled photographic prints of each facade of exlstlng resource, mcludmg details of the affected pomons All Iabels should be placed on the
front of photographs. [ P L BT ; o e mrl g i apgal
b. Cleariy label photagraphic prints-of the resource as viewed from the public right-of-way and of the adjbining properties. Ali labels-should be placed on
" the front of photographs.
B R TUNUS A [ Th (L T SR I I ¢ g e au
6. TREE SURV won St .
i you are proposing construction adjacent to or within the dripiine of any tree 6° of larger in diameter (at approximately 4 feet above the ground), you
must file an accurate tree Survey identifying the size, location, and species of each tree of at least thet dimension.
7. ADDRESSES.OF ADJAGENT AND CONFRONTING PROPERTY OWNERS —- . -

For ALL projects, provide an accurate list of adjacent and confronting prupeny owners {not tenants), including names, addresses, and zip codes. This list .
should include the owners of alf fots o parcels which ad i the pan?el in queshon, as well as the owner(s) of lot(s) or parcel(s) which lie directly Across""
the street/highway from the parcel in question, You can'bbfiiit this miorhatuun from thé Devanment of Assessments and Taxation, 51 Monrae Street,
Rockville, (301/279-1355). .

N

PLEASE PRINT (IN BLUE OR BLACK INK) OR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.
PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES OF 'I’HE TEMPI.ATE. AS THIS Wll.l BE PHO]’ DCOPIED DIRECTLY ONTO MAILING LABELS.
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MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANN|NG COMMISSION
— 8787 Georgia Avenue e Silver Spring, Maryland 20810-3760
| .
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MEMORANDUM
TO: Historic Area Work Permit Applicants
FROM: Gwen Marcus, Historic Preservation Coordinator
Design, Zoning, and Preservation Division
M-NCPPC

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit Application - Approval of
Application/ Release of Other Required Permits

Enclosed 1s a copy of your Historic Area Work Permit application,
approved by the Historic Preservation Commission at its recent
meeting, and a transmittal memorandum stating conditions (if any)
of approval.

You may now apply for a county building permit from the Depart-
ment of Environmental Protection (DEP), at 250 Hungerford Drive,
Second Floor, in Rockville. Please note that although your work
has been approved by the Historic Preservation Commission, it
must also be approved by DEP before work can begin.

When you file for your building permit at DEP, you must take with
you the enclosed forms, as well as the Historic Area Work Permit
that will be mailed to you directly from DEP. These forms are
proof that the Historic Preservation Commission has reviewed your
project. For further information about filing procedures or

materials for your county building permit review, please call DEP
at 217-6370.

If your project changes in any way from the approved plans,
either before you apply for your building permit or even after
the work has begun, please contact the Historic Preservation
Commission staff at 495-4570.

Please also note that you must arrange for a field inspection for
conformance with your approved HAWP plans. Please inform
DEP/Field Services at 217-6240 of your anticipated work schedule.

Thank you Vvery much for your patience and good luck with youf
project!
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. Sheet1 | .

ADDRESSES OF ADJACENT AND CONFRONTING PROPERTY OWNERS

7106 Holly Avenue Michael and Margaret Kirby
7110 Holly Avenue Donna Mayer
7111 Holly Avenue Kevin and Louise Guard

Page 1



. Sheet1 .

ADDRESSES OF ADJACENT AND CONFRONTING PROPERTY OWNERS

7106 Holly Avenue Michael and Margaret Kirby
7110 Holly Avenue Donna Mayer
7111 Holly Avenue  Kevin and Louise Guard

Page 1



Yahoo! Maps ﬁp://maps.yahoo.com/yt.hm?CMD=MA...C=16=250&W=400&stex=-y&LV=3&ZM=in

7108 Holly Ave, Takox__n;a Park, MD 209}_2
| Day North Night [NE ]

East

8t hlS -NW
7th St MW T_

L

| CannellLAy

0199611997 Yicinity Corp-: Map ©1984—1986Etak. Inc.
[ Small (400x250) South Large (600x375) | SE

[ ZoomOui@@@@@@@@ 8@ MWZoomln |

ICIJ

[ Driving Directions | Locate Businesses ¥# | New Address | Print Preview | Mail a Map ]

Click on the map to select a new map center, or on the border to pan in that direction

[ Questions, comments and suggestions. | FAQs | Need Help? ]

Find out more about yahoo at info@yahoo.com.
Copyright © 1994-97 Yahoo! All Rights Reserved

Powered by Vicinity Corporation
Maps Copyright Etak, Inc. 1984-1997. All Rights Reserved. Use Subject to License.
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Michael and Margaret Kirby
7106 Holly Avenue
Takoma Park, MD 20912
July 18, 1997

Historic Preservation Commission
Department of Permitting Services
250 Hungerford Drive

Rockville, Maryland 20850

We neighbor 7108 Holly Avenue to the left. We do not have concerns about
7108 installing a black chain link system for their backyard. There are currently
several chain link backyard fences visable from our yard.

Mudeed ¢ Mo«.;u«'p Kﬁé)

Sincerely,



Donna Mayer
7110 Holly Avenue
Takoma Park, MD 20912
July 17, 1997

I am in favor of the replacement of the old metal fence in need of repair

currently between our two properties with the all black metal chain link
system at a height of six feet fence shown in the attached Long Fence
advertisement. This type of fence allows light and air circulation through
the yards.

Sincerely,

WW\@7K



Kevin and Louise Guard
7111 Holly Avenue
Takoma Park, MD 20912
July 18, 1997

Historic Preservation Commission
Department of Permitting Services
250 Hungerford Drive

Rockville, Maryland 20850

Our property is directly across Holly Avenue from 7108 Holly Avenue. We support the
request of the black chain link fence system. It is our understanding that the fence will
enclose the backyard and attach to the rear of the house structure. We strongly support
the usage of chain link since our minor children play daily with Zoe, the standard poodle,
who resides at 7108. This type of fence allows us to view our children and places our
children in plain view without obstruction. This feature is important to us.

Thank you for your consideration,

o
5‘5‘% /&m?Q/
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HISTORIC PRESERVATI MMI TAFF P
Address: 7108 Holly Averue Meeting Date: 08/13/97
Resource:  Takoma Park Historic District Review: HAWP
Case Number: 37/3-97DD " Tax Credit: None
Public Notice: 07/30/97 Report Date: 08/05/97
Applicant:  J#f{ Deardorff Staff: Perry Kephart
PROPOSAL: Rear Fence Installation | RECOMMEND: Approval

w/condition.
DATE OF CONSTRUCTION: @@ 910" |1B®
' SIGNIFICANCE: Contributing Resource in the Takoma Park Historic District.

AR TURAL DESCRIPTE N |

One and a half story Busgatew: 0\ O  cborian

PROPOSAL

Applicant proposes to replace a deteriorated stockade and wire mesh fencing with a 6'
black chain link fence around the rear yard of the property.

STAFF DISCUSSION

Chain link fencing is not a type of fencing typically approved by the Historic Preservation
Commission. Because it is at the rear of the property, staff feels that it is acceptable as a
replacement for existing metal fencing. It would be preferable, however, that the portions of

fence along each snd of the house be more in keepmg vylth the Pe 'od of the hoyse. es from oo
the tusywouldtyplcallybe Her-Stockade-or-square-proke mple

a -detailing-c Staff understands that the apphcant would hke to mamtam
v1s1b111ty not poss1ble w1th a stockade fence, and also to contain a large dog, which is not possible
with a fence lower than 6'.

e-Posts:

It should also be noted that installation of the fence is supported by a number of the
neighbors who have submitted letters in favor of the project as part of the HAWP application.

A similarly controversial chain link fence was approved for the rear of an outstanding
resource at 7112 Cedar Avenue in Takoma Park as the fence was behind the house and in a

0,



. heavily landscaped area. Staff would suggest that this application could be approved with the
condition that the length of fencing on either side of the contributing resource be landscaped so
that the fence will be less visible from the public right-of-way.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends that the Commission approve with conditions the HAWP application
as being consistent with Chapter 24A-8(b)2:

The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological, architectural
or cultural features of the historic site, or the historic district in which an historic resource is located and
would not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the purposes of this chapter;

and with the Secretary of the Interior's Standards for Rehabilitation #10:

New additions and adjacent or related new construction shall be undertaken in such a manner that -
if removed in the future, the essential form and integrity of the historic property and its environment would
be unimpaired,

with the condition:

1. The fencing perpendicular to the side facades of the historic resource will
be screened from the public right-of-way with evergreen landscaping,

and with the general condition applicable to all Historic Area Work Permits that the applicant
shall arrange for a field inspection by calling the Montgomery County Department of
Permitting Services (DPS), Field Services Office, five days prior to commencement of work and
within two weeks following completion of work. 4



Al u.%;\LA PRy AB
T HISTO Rl

.»._.. - B Zhrteanlen o

-._.-__. RS

5 1 R - o
AT S T R SO 2

. E e i

\.\

Tax Account No.: é L3 0/0 73 O ‘“

LICAMUNEUR 3 seen

~,

_f-‘AREﬁwon PE‘RMIT—

b .‘: * g ,‘.-.f_f:‘ B —
. » Contact Person ‘ s,
DayhmePhoneNo 103 ‘tl.’: —675‘-{

¥

Signature of owner or authorized age,

@A/n

" Name ofPropertyOwner 2 Acp.cf‘ o Daynme Phone No: 763 - IS~ — 6 8y -
ddrss: Wagreer Num'Ee’F‘"f e Z;"J‘!;_* PMQ N m'}?un — 5!321: L ;
Contracto: __; ably ; Fz/ucs_ T Phone Now T o TR
TR S et e s E A BT
Contractor Registra}__jon No.: - R i
Agent orOwner: ' ___ Daytime Phone No. _
A D M )
House Number: _ 7/0§ i Street: /%://7 Ave PERRE 1 E R,
Town/City: _ 72 4o ra /M . NearestCross Street: L FAsTER N op Talp MNP,
Lot: Block: Subdivision: :
Liber: Folio: Parcel: __
1A. CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: ~ K ?—P‘"-"" ex "’4—'”3 CHECK ALL APPLICABLE:
OJ Construct [ Extend KAIter/Renovate gac [Oslab OJ Room Addition D Porch D Decl‘(:lilts'hed
O Move O nstal O Wreck/aze ~  [O'Sols [J Fireplace [ Woodbuming Stove O Single Family*
“0 Revision ) Repar (O Revocable ' "‘K‘FencéMal_il(t_iphblethécﬁoniT O Other: - e
1B. Construction cost estimate: § _2@0 = __ - - ‘
1C. if this is a revision of a previously approved active penmt, see Permit # 3 A ;;.-. - - R -
PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND EXTEND/ADDITIONS
2A. Type of sewage disposal: 01 O WsSC 02 (3 Septic 03 O3 Other: e o AL AR
28. Typeof Wéfer supply: ' 01 l:l. WSSC R ‘:“(-JZHEI Well o 305 D 081er s e “Piﬂ
JA. Height é feet T "‘(‘fhes,.-_v o . A —~—-
3B. Indicate whether the fence ;Jr retaining v;ail is to be cor:strut.;tedkon one of the followmg |ocatxons - 4 J te - ’
{J° On party line/property line - - KEntirely on land of owner - - . [£1.0n public right of way/easement = .» -z 0
T
1 hereby certify that | have the authority to make the foregomg appication, that the application is correct, and that the canstruction will comply with plans
approved by all agencies listed and | hereby acknowledge and accept this to be a condition for the issuance of this permit. vIVAC2 3400 3

Date

Approved:

For Chairperson, Historic Preservation Commission S
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IR
. SITE PLAN ; SR ~;.“'\_i-; ST . IR

Site and environmental‘settifng, drawn to scale. You may use your plat: Yoursite pian nust include: > . . ... .t LA - ot
a. thescale, northamow, anddate; - - -~ - -0 — e e B I
b. dimensions of all existing and proposed structurés; and o T - e =
c. s~|fe~features such as \rrolkways dnveways fe;;esmponds, etearrré t;ash”dom;:ters mechamcaLequlpmem. and Iandscaping - :}’fifﬁ

T LA = ' ;;‘51: Coaadt Audb A
M_AMM R 2812 o sree el e - R VRS Sr B
You must submrt 2 copies of plans and elevatlons in a format ".9,'3' er ttran 11" v

fixed features of both the exrstrng resource(s) and the proposed work
. : ST : met o a8
b. Elevations (facades), with marked dimensions, clearly indicating proposed work in relation to existing construction and, when appropriate, context.
_ All materials and fixtures proposed for the exterior must be noted on the elevations drawings. An existing and-a proposed elevation drawing of each " ;
. facade affected by the proposed waorkis required.

T T Py AT A T SRR T TR
MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS

Lga pAY . T A I+ NI RS
General descnptmn of matenals and manufactured nems proposed for mcorporatron in the work of the project. This information may be mclude on_ your
design drawings. T e

PHOTOGHAPHS T s T A

A
a. Clearly labeled photographic prints of each facade of exrstmg resource, mcludmg details of the affected pomons All Iabels should be placed on the
front of photographs. o .. ; . Cetan, w L Rl

b. Clearly label photographic prints of the resource as viewed from the public right-of-way and of the adjoining properties. All labels should be placed on
the front of photographs.
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{ahoo! Maps ‘://maps.ya.hoo.com/yt.hm?CMD=MA...C=%=250&W=400&stex=y&LV=3&ZM=in

7108 Holly Ave, Takoma Park, MD 20912
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[ Driving Directions | Locate Businesses Newi | New Address | Print Preview | Mail a Map ]

Click on the map to select a new map center, or on the border to pan in that direction

[ Questions, comments and suggestions. | FAQs | Need Help? ]

Find out more about yahoo at info@yahoo.com.
Copyright © 1994-97 Yahoo! All Rights Reserved
Powered by Vicinity Corporation
Maps Copyright Etak, Inc. 1984-1997. All Rights Reserved. Use Subject to License.
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Kevin and Louise Guard
7111 Holly Avenue
Takoma Park, MD 20912
July 18, 1997

-

Historic Preservation Commission
Department of Permitting Services
250 Hungerford Drive

Rockville, Maryland 20850

Our property is directly across Holly Avenue from 7108 Holly Avenue. We support the
request of the black chain link fence system. It is our understanding that the fence will
enclose the backyard and attach to the rear of the house structure. We strongly support
the usage of chain link since our minor children play daily with Zoe, the standard poodle,
who resides at 7108. This type of fence allows us to view our children and places our
children in plain view without obstruction. This feature is important to us.

APPROVED

_ Montgomery County
innic Preservation Commission

Thank you for your consideration,



. | ‘ )

Michael and Margaret Kirby
7106 Holly Avenue
Takoma Park, MD 20912
July 18, 1997

Historic Preservation Commission
Department of Permitting Services
250 Hungerford Drive

Rockville, Maryland 20850

We neighbor 7108 Holly Avenue to the left. We do not have concerns about
7108 installing a black chaln link system for their backyard. There are currently
several chain link backyard fences visable from our yard.

bl VoIt

@



- Donna Mayer
7110 Holly Avenue
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I am in favor of the replacement of the old metal fence in need of repair

link
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th the all black metal cha
system at a height of six feet fence shown in the attached Long Fence
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Sincerely,



